
Simon, Skylar Rae

Sullivan, Sean Timothy, DDS

Page 1 of 4

51133

1/7/26
1/17/26

1/8/26

5674

1/28/26 1/28/28
1/28/27

Cosmetology

Cosmetologist

Esthetician

Valadez, Jessica Mary

Dentist

Massage Therapist

DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST PROFESSIONAL AND OCCUPATIONAL LICENSES

Division of Public Health

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  
The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

Davey, NE

Censure 38.178.5 Misdemeanor Conviction(s)

Suspension 38.178.5 Misdemeanor Conviction(s)

Omaha, NE

NE Disciplinary Action 38.178.17 Unlicensed Practice

Omaha, NE

Civil Penalty 38.178.6.d Pattern of Incompentence

Course to Complete 38.178.6.d Pattern of Incompentence

VIOLATION

Dentistry

Massage Therapy

January 2026

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME LIC NO
TYPE OF
DISCIPLINARY ACTION

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

Print Date:  2/5/26

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi


Cross, Kate Kathleen LaRaine

Goldstrom, Yesenia Osorio

Antonie, Chad Matthew

Horn, Adam John, MD

Page 2 of 4

2409

1/6/26
1/6/27
4/6/26

1/21/26
1/21/27
4/21/26

27077

1/23/26 2/4/26

1/21/26

1221

1/7/26 1/7/28

1/16/26

Massage Therapist

Physician

Independent Mental Health Practitioner

APRN-Nurse Practitioner

Licensed Practical Nurse

DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST PROFESSIONAL AND OCCUPATIONAL LICENSES

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  
The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

Waterloo, NE

Censure 38.178.17 Unlicensed Practice

Civil Penalty 38.178.17 Unlicensed Practice

Course to Complete 38.178.17 Unlicensed Practice

North Bend, NE

Censure 38.178.17 Unlicensed Practice

Civil Penalty 38.178.17 Unlicensed Practice

Course to Complete 38.178.17 Unlicensed Practice

Grand Island, NE

Temporary Suspension 38.178.6.d Pattern of Incompentence

Omaha, NE

Limitation-Disciplinary 38.178.6.d Pattern of Negligence

Council Bluffs, IA

Civil Penalty 38.178.5 Felony Conviction(s)

Revocation 38.178.5 Felony Conviction(s)

Las Vegas, NV

NE Disciplinary Action 38.178.12 Other State Action

Hall, Jana F

Morin, Douglas John, MD

VIOLATION

2642

25466

Medicine

Mental Health Practice

Nursing

January 2026

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME LIC NO
TYPE OF
DISCIPLINARY ACTION

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

Print Date:  2/5/26

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi


Addison, Sara Jane

Page 3 of 4

27580

1/31/26 1/31/28

1/7/26

66077

1/26/26

1/17/26 1/17/28

1/7/26
1/7/27
4/7/26

1/21/26
7/21/27
3/22/26

1/7/26 1/7/28
1/17/26 1/17/29

1/7/26 1/7/28
1/17/26

1/31/26

Licensed Practical Nurse

Herrarte-Juarez, Rosa Estefany

Registered Nurse

DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST PROFESSIONAL AND OCCUPATIONAL LICENSES

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  
The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

Lincoln, NE

Probation 38.178.5 Misdemeanor Conviction(s)

Hastings, NE

Revocation 38.178.6.c Gross Negligence

Ocala, FL

Revocation 38.178.1 Misrepresentation of Material Facts

Lincoln, NE

Probation 38.178.5 Misdemeanor Conviction(s)

SCOTTSBLUFF, NE

Censure 38.178.24 Unprofessional Conduct

Civil Penalty 38.178.24 Unprofessional Conduct

Course to Complete 38.178.24 Unprofessional Conduct

Omaha, NE

Censure 38.178.24 Unprofessional Conduct

Civil Penalty 38.178.24 Unprofessional Conduct

Course to Complete 38.178.24 Unprofessional Conduct

Brownville, NE

Civil Penalty 38.178.5 Misdemeanor Conviction(s)

Probation 38.178.5 Misdemeanor Conviction(s)

Deshler, NE

Civil Penalty 38.178.24 Unprofessional Conduct

Suspension 38.178.24 Unprofessional Conduct

Scottsbluff, NE

Revocation 38.178.21 Violation of Dept Order

Jones, Tawni Rae

Farivari, Paul Leo

Biberos, Karla Jane

Hohenfield, Danielle Marie

Mees, Julie Ann

Misner, Michelle Lynn

VIOLATION

16304

81016

47243

94289

81297

78223

81744

Beecher, Ashley Elizabeth

January 2026

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME LIC NO
TYPE OF
DISCIPLINARY ACTION

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

Print Date:  2/5/26

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi


Sanne, Toni Lynn

Chapin, Janina Lynn

Brown, Brooke Lyn

Brown, Brooke Lyn

Page 4 of 4

87459

1/21/26 1/21/27

1/31/26 1/31/27

5094

1/29/26

1/15/26

1815

1/29/26

2303

1/21/26
1/21/27

3630

1/17/26 1/17/29

Registered Nurse

Medical Radiographer

Temporary Medical Radiographer

Respiratory Care Practitioner

Veterinarian

Mertz, Donna Jean, DVM

DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST PROFESSIONAL AND OCCUPATIONAL LICENSES

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  
The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

Omaha, NE

Civil Penalty 38.179 Unprofessional Conduct

Course to Complete 38.179 Unprofessional Conduct

Probation 38.179 Unprofessional Conduct

Marquette, NE

Censure 38.178.24 Unprofessional Conduct

Kearney, NE

NE Disciplinary Action 38.178.17 Unlicensed Practice
38.178.17 Unlicensed Practice

Marquette, NE

Censure 38.178.24 Unprofessional Conduct

Lincoln, NE

Censure 38.178.21 Violation of Dept Order

Civil Penalty 38.178.21 Violation of Dept Order

Blair, NE

Probation 38.178.18 Violation of UCSA

Watkins, Robert J

VIOLATION

1541

Radiography

Respiratory Care

Veterinary Medicine

January 2026

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME LIC NO
TYPE OF
DISCIPLINARY ACTION

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

Print Date:  2/5/26

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

