

DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST PROFESSIONAL AND OCCUPATIONAL LICENSES

January 2026

Print Date: 2/5/26

Page 1 of 4

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at <https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi>
 The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

PROFESSION	LICENSE TYPE	NAME	LIC NO	TYPE OF DISCIPLINARY ACTION	START DATE	END DATE	VIOLATION
Cosmetology							
Cosmetologist							
		Simon, Skylar Rae Davey, NE	51133	Censure Suspension	1/7/26 1/17/26		38.178.5 Misdemeanor Conviction(s) 38.178.5 Misdemeanor Conviction(s)
Esthetician							
		Valadez, Jessica Mary Omaha, NE		NE Disciplinary Action	1/8/26		38.178.17 Unlicensed Practice
Dentistry							
Dentist							
		Sullivan, Sean Timothy, DDS Omaha, NE	5674	Civil Penalty Course to Complete	1/28/26 1/28/27	1/28/28	38.178.6.d Pattern of Incompetence 38.178.6.d Pattern of Incompetence
Massage Therapy							
Massage Therapist							

DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST PROFESSIONAL AND OCCUPATIONAL LICENSES

January 2026

Print Date: 2/5/26

Page 2 of 4

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at <https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi>
 The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

PROFESSION	LICENSE TYPE	NAME	LIC NO	TYPE OF DISCIPLINARY ACTION	START DATE	END DATE	VIOLATION
Massage Therapist							
		Goldstrom, Yesenia Osorio Waterloo, NE	2409	Censure Civil Penalty Course to Complete	1/6/26	1/6/27 4/6/26	38.178.17 Unlicensed Practice 38.178.17 Unlicensed Practice 38.178.17 Unlicensed Practice
		Hall, Jana F North Bend, NE	2642	Censure Civil Penalty Course to Complete	1/21/26	1/21/27 4/21/26	38.178.17 Unlicensed Practice 38.178.17 Unlicensed Practice 38.178.17 Unlicensed Practice
Medicine							
Physician							
		Horn, Adam John, MD Grand Island, NE	27077	Temporary Suspension	1/23/26	2/4/26	38.178.6.d Pattern of Incompetence
		Morin, Douglas John, MD Omaha, NE	25466	Limitation-Disciplinary	1/21/26		38.178.6.d Pattern of Negligence
Mental Health Practice							
Independent Mental Health Practitioner							
		Cross, Kate Kathleen LaRaine Council Bluffs, IA	1221	Civil Penalty Revocation	1/7/26	1/7/28	38.178.5 Felony Conviction(s) 38.178.5 Felony Conviction(s)
Nursing							
APRN-Nurse Practitioner							
		Antonie, Chad Matthew Las Vegas, NV		NE Disciplinary Action	1/16/26		38.178.12 Other State Action
Licensed Practical Nurse							

DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST PROFESSIONAL AND OCCUPATIONAL LICENSES

January 2026

Print Date: 2/5/26

Page 3 of 4

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at <https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi>
 The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

PROFESSION						
LICENSE TYPE						
NAME	LIC NO	TYPE OF DISCIPLINARY ACTION	START DATE	END DATE	VIOLATION	
Licensed Practical Nurse						
Herrarte-Juarez, Rosa Estefany Lincoln, NE	27580	Probation	1/31/26	1/31/28	38.178.5 Misdemeanor Conviction(s)	
Hohenfield, Danielle Marie Hastings, NE	16304	Revocation	1/7/26		38.178.6.c Gross Negligence	
Registered Nurse						
Addison, Sara Jane Ocala, FL	66077	Revocation	1/26/26		38.178.1 Misrepresentation of Material Facts	
Beecher, Ashley Elizabeth Lincoln, NE	81016	Probation	1/17/26	1/17/28	38.178.5 Misdemeanor Conviction(s)	
Biberos, Karla Jane SCOTTSBLUFF, NE	47243	Censure Civil Penalty Course to Complete	1/7/26	1/7/27 4/7/26	38.178.24 Unprofessional Conduct 38.178.24 Unprofessional Conduct 38.178.24 Unprofessional Conduct	
Farivari, Paul Leo Omaha, NE	94289	Censure Civil Penalty Course to Complete	1/21/26	7/21/27 3/22/26	38.178.24 Unprofessional Conduct 38.178.24 Unprofessional Conduct 38.178.24 Unprofessional Conduct	
Jones, Tawni Rae Brownville, NE	81297	Civil Penalty Probation	1/7/26 1/17/26	1/7/28 1/17/29	38.178.5 Misdemeanor Conviction(s) 38.178.5 Misdemeanor Conviction(s)	
Mees, Julie Ann Deshler, NE	78223	Civil Penalty Suspension	1/7/26 1/17/26	1/7/28	38.178.24 Unprofessional Conduct 38.178.24 Unprofessional Conduct	
Misner, Michelle Lynn Scottsbluff, NE	81744	Revocation	1/31/26		38.178.21 Violation of Dept Order	

DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST PROFESSIONAL AND OCCUPATIONAL LICENSES

January 2026

Print Date: 2/5/26

Page 4 of 4

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at <https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi>
 The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

PROFESSION	LICENSE TYPE	NAME	LIC NO	TYPE OF DISCIPLINARY ACTION	START DATE	END DATE	VIOLATION
Registered Nurse							
		Sanne, Toni Lynn Omaha, NE	87459				
				Civil Penalty	1/21/26	1/21/27	38.179 Unprofessional Conduct
				Course to Complete			38.179 Unprofessional Conduct
				Probation	1/31/26	1/31/27	38.179 Unprofessional Conduct
Radiography							
Medical Radiographer							
		Brown, Brooke Lyn Marquette, NE	5094				
				Censure	1/29/26		38.178.24 Unprofessional Conduct
		Watkins, Robert J Kearney, NE	1541				
				NE Disciplinary Action	1/15/26		38.178.17 Unlicensed Practice 38.178.17 Unlicensed Practice
Temporary Medical Radiographer							
		Brown, Brooke Lyn Marquette, NE	1815				
				Censure	1/29/26		38.178.24 Unprofessional Conduct
Respiratory Care							
Respiratory Care Practitioner							
		Chapin, Janina Lynn Lincoln, NE	2303				
				Censure	1/21/26		38.178.21 Violation of Dept Order
				Civil Penalty		1/21/27	38.178.21 Violation of Dept Order
Veterinary Medicine							
Veterinarian							
		Mertz, Donna Jean, DVM Blair, NE	3630				
				Probation	1/17/26	1/17/29	38.178.18 Violation of UCSA